SEP 27 2007 Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2006)

10-02-2007



103449719

TMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

PATENTS ONLY Dkt. 06116	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bjorn CHRISTIANSEN Knut SVEBERG	Name: CONSEPT AS
Inge HJELKREM Dag KVAMSDAL	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Sluppenveien 12E, Box 6161
Execution Date(s) 09/14; 09/17; 09/17; & 09/17/2007	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Trondheim
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: NORWAY Zip:N-74435
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip. <u>N-74433</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🗸 No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
S.N. 10/598,284, filed Aug. 23, 2006	09/28/2987 AWONDAF1 00000026 10598284
	( 81 FC:8821 40.99 0
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: DENNISON, SCHULTZ & MACDONALD	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
0114.11	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
Street Address: Suite 105, 1727 King Street	<u> </u>
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Alexandria	8. Payment Information
State: Virginia Zip: 22314-2700	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1013  Expiration Date August 2011
Phone Number: (703)837-9600	
Fax Number: <u>(703)837-0980</u>	b. Deposit Account Number 04-0753
Email Address: mail@dennisonlaw.com	Authorized User Name Dennison
9. Signature: Malson Joyannon . lel	September 27, 2007
Signature	Date
Malcolm J. MacDonald, Registration No. 40250	Total number of pages including cover 2
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

## ASSIGNMENT

When as We, Bjorn Christiansen, Knut Sveberg, Inge Whend Dag Kvamsdal, have invented a certain Hjelkrem, t in a VANE DIFFUSER, an application for which was improvemented United States Patent and Trademark Office on filed 23, 2006, Serial No. 10/598,284; Augu

Whereas, ConSept AS, Slupperveien 12E, Box 6161, -74435 Trondheim, Norway, a corporation of Norway (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or improvement;

Now, Therefore, in consideration of \$1, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, by these presents, do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives in and for the United States and its territories and for all foreign countries, the full and exclusive right in and to the said invention as described in said above application, together with any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and any divisions, reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and covenant that we have full right to do so, and agree that we shall communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said improvement and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation and reissue applications in connection therewith, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns or nominees to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvement.

14.09.07 bate
17/9-07
Date
17/9-07
Date
17/09-07
Date

RECORDED: 09/27/2007

Bjorn Christiansen

Khul bulus

Knut Sveberg

Knut Sveberg

Inge Hjelknem

PATENT REEL: 019919 FRAME: 0094